Eastern Connecticut (1-4,0-0 Little E) -vs- Springfield (2-2,0-0 NEWMAC)
11/21/23 at Springfield, MA

Date: 11/21/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;\%z:PrZS Eas_tern. Connecticut 30 30 60

Site: Springfield, MA Springfield 38 28 66

Notes: 2023-24 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Eastern Conn. St. vs

Springfield. Played a

Eastern Connecticut 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Jalen Hamblin * 36 7-10 1-1 4-5 1-5 6 3 1 1 1 2 19

23 Cade Ensinger & 36 5-10 2-3 2-3 0-2 2 2 5 1 0 2 14

02 Dominick Dao * 31 4-17 1-7 0-1 2-2 4 3 1 4 0 1 9

20 Dan Wellington & 19 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 2 3

01 Jeremiah Graham * 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0

00 Elijah Jean-Guillaum 24 4-13 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 2 0 1 10

13  Sheriff Bilewu 22 1-1 0-0 1-4 6-5 11 2 1 1 2 1 3

11  Esco Greene 5 0-1 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2

15 Amarre Spence 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

24 Ty Calloway 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-61 7-24 9-16 15-21 36 23 15 15 3 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-32 31.25% 2-10 20.00 % 8-12 66.67 %

Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 5-14 35.71 % 1-4 25.00 %

Total 22-61 36.1 % 7-24 29.2 % 9-16 56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-05:22

Springfield 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Josiah Evely * 33 7-10 2-3 5-5 0-8 8 2 2 2 4 0 21

11 Gary Bess - 33 6-14 1-2 2-4 2-5 7 4 2 3 0 0 15

02 John Paulino * 25 5-8 2-3 1-3 3-1 4 0 2 2 0 5 13

15  Curtiss Blische =3 31 3-5 0-0 3-4 4-8 12 5 2 2 1 1 9

04 Zeke Blauner * 29 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2

12 Joseph Hoch 21  3-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 2 0 6

01 Tre Hodge 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

25 Nate Gryczka 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

14  Garyn Bess 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

42 Josh Hartley 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-53 5-16 11-16 10-29 39 19 11 17 7 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-27 48.15% 4-9 44.44 % 8-8 100.00 %

Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 1-7 14.29 % 3-8 37.50 %

Total 25-53 47.2 % 5-16 31.3 % 11-16 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 6

Largest Lead: 11 1st-02:15



Eastern Connecticut 30

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jalen Hamblin 19 4-6 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 12
23  Cade Ensinger 16 3-6 1-1 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 9
2 Dominick Dao 15 1-10 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
20 Dan Wellington 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 2 3
1 Jeremiah Graham 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Elijah Jean-Guillaum 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
13  Sheriff Bilewu 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
11  Esco Greene 5 0-1 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
15  Amarre Spence 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Ty Calloway 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-32 2-10 8-12 5-10 15 11 7 6 1 6 30
31.3 % 20.0 % 66.7 %
Springfield 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Josiah Evely 17 4-6 1-1 3-3 0-5 5 1 1 1 3 0 12
11 Gary Bess 15 4-9 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 11
2 John Paulino 12 3-3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 9
15  Curtiss Blische 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Zeke Blauner 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Joseph Hoch 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4
1 Tre Hodge 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nate Gryczka 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
14  Garyn Bess 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42  Josh Hartley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 4-9 8-8 4-19 23 10 5 11 5 2 38

48.1 % 44.4 % 100.0 %



Eastern Connecticut 30

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jalen Hamblin 17 3-4 1-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 1 7
23  Cade Ensinger 20 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 5
2 Dominick Dao 16 3-7 1-3 0-1 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 7
20 Dan Wellington 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
1 Jeremiah Graham 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
Elijah Jean-Guillaum 18 3-11 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 8
13 Sheriff Bilewu 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 5-3 8 2 0 1 1 1 3
11  Esco Greene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Amarre Spence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ty Calloway 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-29 5-14 1-4 10-11 21 12 8 9 2 3 30
41.4 % 35.7 % 25.0%
Springfield 28
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Josiah Evely 16 3-4 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 0 9
11  Gary Bess 18 2-5 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
2 John Paulino 13 2-5 0-1 0-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 3 4
15  Curtiss Blische 14 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 4 2 1 1 1 7
4 Zeke Blauner 17 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Joseph Hoch 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
1 Tre Hodge 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
25 Nate Gryczka 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Garyn Bess 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42  Josh Hartley 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-26 1-7 3-8 6-10 16 9 6 6 2 4 28

46.2 % 14.3% 37.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Connecticut Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sprindfield
19:46 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BESS,GARY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DAO,DOMINICK 19:33 2-2

19:25 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN

FOUL by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH 19:25
19:25 2-5 H3 GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by ENSINGER,CADE 19:12
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH --
MISS 3PTR by WELLINGTON,DAN 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS
18:53 MISS LAYUP by BESS,GARY
REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,JALEN --
TURNOVER by DAO,DOMINICK 18:43
18:28 MISS JUMPER by BESS,GARY
REBOUND DEF by WELLINGTON,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 18:19
REBOUND OFF by DAO,DOMINICK --
GOOD 3PTR by WELLINGTON,DAN 18:02 5-5
17:54 TURNOVER by PAULINO,JOHN
STEAL by HAMBLIN,JALEN 17:54
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH 17:49
17:49 BLOCK by EVELY,JOSIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by BESS,GARY
17:40 MISS 3PTR by BLAUNER,ZEKE
REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by HAMBLIN,JALEN 17:25
-- REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH
17:12 TURNOVER by BLISCHE,CURTISS
STEAL by WELLINGTON,DAN 17:12

GOOD DUNK by HAMBLIN,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:07 7-5 V2
ASSIST by WELLINGTON,DAN --
16:49 7-8 H1 GOOD 3PTR by PAULINO,JOHN

16:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by GREENE,ESCO 16:49
SUB OUT by WELLINGTON,DAN 16:49
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH 16:23

16:23 BLOCK by EVELY,JOSIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH

FOUL by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH 16:23
SUB IN by SPENCE,AMARRE 16:23
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH 16:23

16:06 7-10 H3 GOOD JUMPER by EVELY,JOSIAH(in the paint)

15:47 FOUL by BLAUNER,ZEKE
MISS FT by GREENE,ESCO 15:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GREENE,ESCO 15:47 8-10 H?2
GOOD FT by GREENE,ESCO 15:47 9-10 H1

15:24 9-12 H3 GOOD JUMPER by BESS,GARY
MISS JUMPER by ENSINGER,CADE 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH

SUB IN by WELLINGTON,DAN 14:56
SUB OUT by GREENE,ESCO 14:56

14:35 MISS LAYUP by EVELY,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by ENSINGER,CADE o=
MISS 3PTR by SPENCE,AMARRE 14:19
o= REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS
14:00 TURNOVER by EVELY,JOSIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:00



SUB IN by BILEWU,SHERIFF
SUB OUT by SPENCE,AMARRE

GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WELLINGTON,DAN

SUB IN by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by ENSINGER,CADE
MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK

BLOCK by BILEWU,SHERIFF

GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
ASSIST by BILEWU,SHERIFF
FOUL by DAO,DOMINICK

MISS LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK

STEAL by DAO,DOMINICK

MISS FT by BILEWU,SHERIFF
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BILEWU,SHERIFF

MISS LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by BILEWU,SHERIFF
MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by BILEWU,SHERIFF
MISS JUMPER by WELLINGTON,DAN

SUB IN by ENSINGER,CADE
SUB IN by GREENE,ESCO

SUB OUT by DAO,DOMINICK
SUB OUT by WELLINGTON,DAN

MISS JUMPER by ENSINGER,CADE
REBOUND OFF by HAMBLIN,JALEN

09:02

08:53
08:53

11-12

13-12

13-14

13-16

H1

V1

H1

H3

SUB IN by GRYCZKA,NATE
SUB IN by HODGE, TRE

SUB IN by HOCH,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by PAULINO,JOHN
SUB OUT by BLAUNER,ZEKE
SUB OUT by EVELY,JOSIAH

FOUL by BESS,GARY
TURNOVER by BESS,GARY

REBOUND DEF by HODGE, TRE
MISS LAYUP by BESS,GARY

REBOUND OFF by BLISCHE,CURTISS
FOUL by GRYCZKA,NATE

FOUL by GRYCZKA,NATE
TURNOVER by GRYCZKA,NATE

REBOUND DEF by GRYCZKA,NATE
TURNOVER by BESS,GARY

FOUL by HODGE,TRE

REBOUND DEF by GRYCZKA,NATE

SUB IN by EVELY,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by BESS,GARY

GOOD JUMPER by EVELY,JOSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HODGE, TRE
MISS 3PTR by HOCH,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS
MISS 3PTR by HODGE, TRE

REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS
MISS 3PTR by HODGE, TRE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH

SUB IN by BESS,GARYN

SUB OUT by HODGE, TRE

SUB OUT by BLISCHE,CURTISS

GOOD JUMPER by HOCH,JOSEPH(in the paint)

FOUL by HARTLEY,JOSH
SUB IN by BESS,GARY



08:53 SUB OUT by GRYCZKA,NATE

MISS JUMPER by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH 08:37
08:37 BLOCK by HOCH,JOSEPH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ENSINGER,CADE 08:33 15-16 H 1
ASSIST by GREENE,ESCO --
FOUL by GREENE,ESCO 08:21
08:13 15-18 H3 GOOD JUMPER by HOCH,JOSEPH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,ESCO 07:55
REBOUND OFF by BILEWU,SHERIFF --
FOUL by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH 07:50
TURNOVER by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH 07:50
SUB IN by DAO,DOMINICK 07:50
SUB IN by SPENCE,AMARRE 07:50
SUB OUT by BILEWU,SHERIFF 07:50
SUB OUT by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH 07:50
07:45 TURNOVER by HARTLEY,JOSH
STEAL by ENSINGER,CADE 07:45
GOOD JUMPER by ENSINGER,CADE 07:40 17-18 H1
07:40 FOUL by BESS,GARYN
MISS FT by ENSINGER,CADE 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BESS,GARY
07:31 MISS LAYUP by BESS,GARYN
REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,AMARRE --
MISS JUMPER by DAO,DOMINICK 07:21
07:21 BLOCK by HOCH,JOSEPH
= REBOUND DEF by HARTLEY,JOSH
07:13 MISS LAYUP by BESS,GARY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 06:51 19-18 V1
ASSIST by SPENCE,AMARRE -
FOUL by HAMBLIN,JALEN 06:38
06:38 SUB IN by BLISCHE,CURTISS
06:38 SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH
06:32 TURNOVER by HOCH,JOSEPH
FOUL by GREENE,ESCO 06:25
TURNOVER by GREENE,ESCO 06:25
SUB IN by WELLINGTON,DAN 06:25
SUB OUT by GREENE,ESCO 06:25
06:25 SUB IN by BLAUNER,ZEKE
06:25 SUB IN by PAULINO,JOHN
06:25 SUB OUT by BESS,GARYN
06:25 SUB OUT by HOCH,JOSEPH
05:58 MISS LAYUP by BLISCHE,CURTISS

= REBOUND OFF by BESS,GARY
05:53 19-20 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BESS,GARY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by EVELY,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 05:44
== REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH

05:38 MISS LAYUP by BESS,GARY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

05:22 FOUL by BLISCHE,CURTISS
GOOD FT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 05:22 20-20
GOOD FT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 05:22 21-20 V1
SUB IN by CALLOWAY,TY 05:22
SUB OUT by WELLINGTON,DAN 05:22

05:07 MISS 3PTR by BLAUNER,ZEKE
REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH
04:42 MISS LAYUP by EVELY,JOSIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BLISCHE,CURTISS



FOUL by DAO,DOMINICK 04:30

04:30 21-21 GOOD FT by BESS,GARY

04:30 21-22 H1 GOOD FT by BESS,GARY
MISS JUMPER by DAO,DOMINICK 04:11

== REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS

03:54 TURNOVER by PAULINO,JOHN
STEAL by ENSINGER,CADE 03:54
MISS LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK 03:49

03:49 BLOCK by EVELY,JOSIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS
03:40 21-25 H4 GOOD 3PTR by BESS,GARY

FOUL by SPENCE,AMARRE 03:40

03:40 21-26 H5 GOOD FT by PAULINO,JOHN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:40

== ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN

SUB IN by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH 03:40
SUB IN by WELLINGTON,DAN 03:40
SUB OUT by DAO,DOMINICK 03:40
SUB OUT by SPENCE,AMARRE 03:40
TURNOVER by WELLINGTON,DAN 03:32

03:32 STEAL by PAULINO,JOHN

03:00 21-29 H8 GOOD 3PTR by EVELY,JOSIAH
== ASSIST by BESS,GARY

02:50 FOUL by BESS,GARY
GOOD FT by ENSINGER,CADE 02:50 22-29 H7
GOOD FT by ENSINGER,CADE 02:50 23-29 H6
02:50 SUB IN by HOCH,JOSEPH
02:50 SUB OUT by BESS,GARY

02:33 23-32 H9 GOOD 3PTR by PAULINO,JOHN
-- ASSIST by BLAUNER,ZEKE

TURNOVER by HAMBLIN,JALEN 02:20
02:20 STEAL by PAULINO,JOHN
02:15 23-34 H 11 GOOD DUNK by PAULINO,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:02
01:54 FOUL by EVELY,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 01:54 24-34 H 10
GOOD FT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 01:54 25-34 HO9
FOUL by ENSINGER,CADE 01:42

01:42 25-35 H 10 GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH
01:42 25-36 H 11 GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by CALLOWAY,TY 01:32
01:13 TURNOVER by HOCH,JOSEPH
STEAL by WELLINGTON,DAN 01:13

GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:07 27-36 H9

ASSIST by ENSINGER,CADE =

FOUL by HAMBLIN,JALEN 00:55
00:55 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by BLISCHE,CURTISS
00:55 27-38 H 11 GOOD FT by BLISCHE,CURTISS

SUB IN by BILEWU,SHERIFF 00:55
SUB OUT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 00:55
MISS 3PTR by WELLINGTON,DAN 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAUNER,ZEKE
00:28 TURNOVER by BLAUNER,ZEKE
GOOD 3PTR by ENSINGER,CADE 00:03 30-38 HS8

ASSIST by WELLINGTON,DAN ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Connecticut Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sprindfield

GOOD 3PTR by ENSINGER,CADE 19:47 33-38 HS5
ASSIST by WELLINGTON,DAN ==



REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,JALEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint)
FOUL by DAO,DOMINICK

FOUL by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH

SUB IN by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by DAO,DOMINICK

FOUL by WELLINGTON,DAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH

SUB IN by BILEWU,SHERIFF
SUB OUT by HAMBLIN,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
ASSIST by ENSINGER,CADE

REBOUND DEF by BILEWU,SHERIFF
MISS 3PTR by WELLINGTON,DAN
REBOUND OFF by BILEWU,SHERIFF
MISS JUMPER by ENSINGER,CADE
REBOUND OFF by BILEWU,SHERIFF
MISS 3PTR by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by BILEWU,SHERIFF
TURNOVER by WELLINGTON,DAN

SUB IN by DAO,DOMINICK
SUB IN by HAMBLIN,JALEN
SUB OUT by BILEWU,SHERIFF
SUB OUT by WELLINGTON,DAN

GOOD 3PTR by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
ASSIST by HAMBLIN,JALEN

STEAL by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK

14:02

13:40
13:40
13:30

33-40

35-40

35-42

37-42

37-44

39-44

42-44

H7

H5

H7

H5

H7

H5

H2

MISS 3PTR by BLAUNER,ZEKE

MISS LAYUP by PAULINO,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by BESS,GARY
GOOD LAYUP by BESS,GARY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EVELY,JOSIAH

FOUL by BLISCHE,CURTISS

REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS
GOOD LAYUP by EVELY,JOSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLISCHE,CURTISS

REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS
MISS JUMPER by BESS,GARY

GOOD LAYUP by BLISCHE,CURTISS(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVELY,JOSIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PAULINO,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by BLISCHE,CURTISS
MISS 3PTR by BESS,GARY

STEAL by BLISCHE,CURTISS
FOUL by EVELY,JOSIAH
TURNOVER by EVELY,JOSIAH

SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH

SUB IN by GRYCZKA,NATE
SUB IN by HOCH,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by PAULINO,JOHN
SUB OUT by BLAUNER,ZEKE
SUB OUT by BLISCHE,CURTISS

TURNOVER by HOCH,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by BESS,GARY



FOUL by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by BILEWU,SHERIFF
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK

MISS LAYUP by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by BILEWU,SHERIFF

GOOD LAYUP by BILEWU,SHERIFF(in the paint)

BLOCK by HAMBLIN,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by BILEWU,SHERIFF
GOOD 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK
ASSIST by ENSINGER,CADE

STEAL by HAMBLIN,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH

FOUL by ENSINGER,CADE

TURNOVER by ENSINGER,CADE

MISS JUMPER by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ENSINGER,CADE

GOOD 3PTR by HAMBLIN,JALEN
ASSIST by ENSINGER,CADE
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by HAMBLIN,JALEN
FOUL by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH

FOUL by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by HAMBLIN,JALEN

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
ASSIST by ENSINGER,CADE

13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
12:57
12:53
12:48
12:43
12:40
12:24
12:24

12:16
11:50
11:50
11:46
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:31
11:21
11:09
10:45

10:22
10:22
10:22
10:05
09:53
09:49
09:30
09:25
09:25
09:19
09:12
09:04
08:46
08:42
08:42
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:01
07:30
07:09
07:09

44-44

47-44

47-46

47-48

49-48

49-50
52-50

52-52

52-54
55-54

V3

V1

H1

V1

H1
V2

H2
V1

SUB IN by HODGE, TRE
SUB OUT by BESS,GARY
MISS JUMPER by HODGE,TRE

FOUL by HODGE,TRE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by HARTLEY,JOSH

TURNOVER by HARTLEY,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH
SUB IN by BLAUNER,ZEKE

SUB IN by BESS,GARY

SUB IN by BLISCHE,CURTISS
SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH
SUB OUT by GRYCZKA,NATE
SUB OUT by EVELY,JOSIAH

GOOD JUMPER by BESS,GARY
ASSIST by HODGE,TRE

GOOD LAYUP by BLISCHE,CURTISS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HODGE,TRE

SUB IN by BESS,GARYN
SUB OUT by HODGE, TRE

MISS LAYUP by BESS,GARYN
REBOUND OFF by BLISCHE,CURTISS
GOOD LAYUP by BLISCHE,CURTISS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BLAUNER,ZEKE
ASSIST by BLISCHE,CURTISS
FOUL by BESS,GARYN

REBOUND DEF by HOCH,JOSEPH

FOUL by BESS,GARY
TURNOVER by BESS,GARY

GOOD JUMPER by HOCH,JOSEPH(in the paint)

SUB IN by PAULINO,JOHN
SUB IN by EVELY,JOSIAH



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
STEAL by BILEWU,SHERIFF

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAO,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK
GOOD JUMPER by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DAO,DOMINICK

BLOCK by BILEWU,SHERIFF
REBOUND DEF by ENSINGER,CADE
MISS LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN

TURNOVER by DAO,DOMINICK

MISS JUMPER by DAO,DOMINICK
REBOUND OFF by DAO,DOMINICK
MISS FT by DAO,DOMINICK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DAO,DOMINICK

FOUL by BILEWU,SHERIFF

MISS JUMPER by DAO,DOMINICK

FOUL by BILEWU,SHERIFF
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

57-54

59-54
59-56

59-59

59-60

59-62

V3

V5
V3

H1

H3

SUB OUT by BESS,GARYN
SUB OUT by BLISCHE,CURTISS
MISS 3PTR by HOCH,JOSEPH

TURNOVER by HOCH,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by BESS,GARY

GOOD JUMPER by PAULINO,JOHN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BLISCHE,CURTISS

SUB OUT by HOCH,JOSEPH

STEAL by PAULINO,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by PAULINO,JOHN

BLOCK by BLISCHE,CURTISS
REBOUND DEF by BESS,GARY
GOOD 3PTR by EVELY,JOSIAH
ASSIST by BESS,GARY

STEAL by PAULINO,JOHN
FOUL by BLISCHE,CURTISS
TURNOVER by BLISCHE,CURTISS

BLOCK by EVELY,JOSIAH

FOUL by BLISCHE,CURTISS

SUB IN by HOCH,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by BLISCHE,CURTISS

SUB IN by BLISCHE,CURTISS

SUB OUT by HOCH,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by BLISCHE,CURTISS
REBOUND OFF by PAULINO,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by BLAUNER,ZEKE
REBOUND OFF by PAULINO,JOHN

GOOD FT by BLISCHE,CURTISS

MISS FT by BLISCHE,CURTISS

REBOUND OFF by PAULINO,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by EVELY,JOSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN

MISS FT by BESS,GARY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BESS,GARY



MISS FT by HAMBLIN,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK
REBOUND OFF by BILEWU,SHERIFF

GOOD FT by BILEWU,SHERIFF

MISS FT by BILEWU,SHERIFF

REBOUND OFF by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by BILEWU,SHERIFF

FOUL by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BILEWU,SHERIFF
MISS 3PTR by JEAN-GUILLAUM,ELIJAH

FOUL by HAMBLIN,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by ENSINGER,CADE

59-64

60-64

60-65
60-66

H5

H4

H5
H6

FOUL by BLISCHE,CURTISS
REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH
SUB IN by HOCH,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by BLISCHE,CURTISS
GOOD JUMPER by PAULINO,JOHN(in the paint)

FOUL by BESS,GARY

STEAL by PAULINO,JOHN

MISS FT by PAULINO,JOHN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PAULINO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BESS,GARY



